FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV02

Tab settings → → →

R

12-01-1998



100911647

Oocket No.: TPP/J/902

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Spectra-kote Corporation  Fourth Street & East Water Street	Name: SKC Acquisition Corp.
P.O. Box 3369	<u> </u>
Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325-0369	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1013 Centre Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Rartheship	
	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19805
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
2 Natura of conveyance	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: June 2, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	828,586
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire	
Name. Inomas F. Faveiko, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	₩ Fredered
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	O. Donneit account mumbers
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
	9.0
	19-4375
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	19-4375
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	<b>3</b>
O. Chatamant and simulations	<u>~</u>
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any a ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	· ·
Thomas P. Pavelko (#31,689)	5 5 November 25, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADEMARK <sup>ate</sup>
	REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0460
	REEL: 1020 FRAIVIE: U400

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT (Trademark Properties)

WHEREAS, Spectra-kote Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of

Pennsylvania, Fourth Street & East Water Street, P.O. Box 3369, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325-

0369 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the present title owner of the following trademark(s) and/or service

mark(s) and is the owner of the following registration(s) and/or application(s) with the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office and countries foreign thereto:

U.S. Registration No. 828,586 (Spectra-kote)

AND WHEREAS, SKC Acquisition Corp, a corporation duly organized under the laws of

Delaware, c/o Corporate Service Company, 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

aforesaid trademark(s) and/or service mark(s).

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all

of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer

unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) (hereinafter collectively "trademark(s)) and in Registration Nos.

828,586; 1,912,068 and the application and mark(s) aforesaid, together with that part of the goodwill

of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

TRADEMARK REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0461

Witness

Title

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/25/1998 REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0462